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INVESTMENT IN AGRICULTURE .
Teacher Smt. P.K.Sreemathi

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to invest of Rs. 25000 crore in the agriculture sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has sought any suggestions from States in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR
BALYAN)

(a) & (b): The Government has made an allocation of Rs. 28198 crore for implementation of various schemes/programmes in Agriculture & allied sectors for the year 2014-15. Out of the above total Allocation, Rs. 22309 crore are for Department of Agriculture
& Cooperation, Rs. 3715 crore for Department of Agricultural Research & Education, Rs. 2174 crore for Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairy & Fisheries.

(c) & (d): The schemes/programmes are formulated after wide consultation with various stakeholders including State Governments.
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